
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016043-2024 

Not applicable

Corrigendum to Pre-Entry Medical Assessment Services
For the Royal Navy, Royal Marines and Reserves

Ministry of Defence

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016043

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0450f7  

Published 21 May 2024, 3:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

Contact

Lauren Terry

Email

Lauren.Terry103@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016043-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016043-2024
mailto:Lauren.Terry103@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58042

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Corrigendum to Pre-Entry Medical Assessment Services For the Royal Navy, Royal Marines
and Reserves

Reference number

711070450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85141000 - Services provided by medical personnel

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pre-Entry Medical Assessment Services For the Royal Navy, Royal Marines and Reserves.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013197

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58042
/Notice/013197-2024


Page 3 to 4

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Instead of

Date

28 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

4 June 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

28 May 2024



Page 4 to 4

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

4 June 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice


		2025-06-28T15:32:30+0100
	TCPDF




